February 2022

Dear Neighbor:

Medway Pride Day is right around the corner! This annual community event brings local residents, businesses, and organizations together to show pride in the town of Medway. It is a fantastic opportunity to connect with neighbors and learn about all that Medway has to offer.

Medway Pride Day will be held on Saturday, May 21, 2022 from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the Medway Middle School (45 Holliston Street). In the event of severe weather, Medway Pride Day will be canceled.

Medway Pride Day encourages local businesses and residents to show their community spirit. The following is a list of ways that you can join in the excitement and town pride:

- 1. Rent booth space for the event
 - Each year, more than 60 businesses, crafters and organizations set up booths. If you choose to participate in this way, you can offer fun activities, distribute information about your services, or sell goods. We encourage organizations to use this event to showcase what you do!
- 2. Sponsorship
 - \$250, \$500, and \$750 levels are available.
 - Please see the Medway Pride Day Sponsor Activities 2022 form for information

The Medway Pride Day Committee is a small, dedicated group of Medway residents. Medway Pride Day is a self-sustaining, privately funded event.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Yours truly, Sarah Stone Medway Pride Day Chair Sarah Stone, <u>sarahstone774@gmail.com</u>

https://www.townofmedway.org/pride-day-committee https://www.facebook.com/medwayprideday/